decrease in goodwill, offset by a $77 million decrease in share capital. If the contingent payment of Cdn$0.20 per IAMGold share is made, the
impact on the pro forma financial statements would be substantially offset by the elimination of the break fee payable to Wheaton River. If
Wheaton River agrees to combine with Coeur d�Alene, rather than IAMGold paying a $23 million break fee, we would receive a $26 million
break fee from Coeur d�Alene. The accounting effect of this event on the pro forma financial statements would be a $49 million increase in the
combined entity�s cash and a $49 million reduction in goodwill on the balance sheet of the combined entity both at March 31, 2004 under
Canadian GAAP and at December 31, 2003 under US GAAP. This change would not affect net income or earnings per share.

A-6

Edgar Filing: IAMGOLD CORP - Form SC14D1F/A

Table of Contents 27

Table of Contents

GOLDEN STAR RESOURCES LTD.

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

Year ended December 31, 2003

(Unaudited)
(Expressed in thousands of United States dollars, except per share amounts and unless otherwise stated)

As Reported

Golden Pro Forma Pro Forma
Star IAMGold Note Adjustments Consolidated

Gold sales $63,512 $ 96,607 3(l) $(1,654) $158,465
Royalties � 4,504 � 4,504
Interest and other income 858 � � 858

Total Revenues 64,370 101,111 (1,654) 163,827

Cost of mining operations 32,125 56,336 � 88,461
Depreciation, depletion and amortization 4,993 26,552 3(g)(k) 6,405 37,950
Accretion of asset retirement obligation 578 1,368 3(k) (1,084) 862
Exploration expense 594 5,496 3(j) (5,496) 594
General and administrative expense 5,566 6,626 3(k) 1,840 14,032
Foreign exchange (gain)/loss (2,331) 576 � (1,755)
Interest and other expense 217 987 � 1,204

Total Expenses 41,742 97,941 1,665 141,348

Income before investment income, equity
income and minority interest 22,628 3,170 (3,319) 22,479

Investment income 1,905 2,421 � 4,326
Equity income � 9,650 (551) 9,099
Minority interest (2,577) � � (2,577)

Income before income taxes 21,956 15,241 (3,870) 33,327
Income tax � (202) 3(h) 710 508

Net income $21,956 $ 15,039 $(3,160) $ 33,835

Earnings per share 1A(a)
Basic $ 0.113
Diluted $ 0.110

Weighted-average number of shares
outstanding (in thousands of shares) 1A(b)

Basic

Edgar Filing: IAMGOLD CORP - Form SC14D1F/A

Table of Contents 28